



Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

Ein Cyf/ Our ref ATISN 13769

5 March 2020

Dear,

ATISN 13769 – Looked After Children

Thank you for your request to the Welsh Government for information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) received on 06 February.

You asked for information in relation to looked after Children, specifically:

Between February 2017/20, for children aged between 5 to 16 –

- 1. The amount of looked after children that have not been in full time education*
- 2. The amount of looked after children that were in receipt of additional learning strategies/measures at school*
- 3. The amount of looked after children that have been educated at their care home/placement*
- 4. The amount of looked after children that have been educated through the means of a 1:1 tutor within their homes/placements. Additionally, under this arrangement, how many per hours per week were they educated*
- 5. The cost of alternative education within a care home or by 1:1 tutor arrangements.*

With regards to request 1, Welsh Government holds this information and is attached at Annex 1.

With regards to request 2, Welsh Government holds this information and is attached at Annex 2.

With regards to request 3, Welsh Government holds this information and is attached at Annex 3.

With regards to request 4, Welsh Government holds this information and is attached at Annex 4.

With regards to request 5, Welsh Government does not hold this information.



BUDDSODDWYR | INVESTORS
MEWN POBL | IN PEOPLE

Parc Cathays • Cathays Park
Caerdydd • Cardiff • CF10 3NQ

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,
Welsh Government,
Cathays Park,
Cardiff,
CF10 3NQ

or Email: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office,
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire,
SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely,

